
Fordham (10-12, 2-4) -vs- Duquesne (18-3, 5-1)
01/29/11 at Pittsburgh, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Fordham 65

Duquesne 87

Date: 01/29/11
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 929
Site: Pittsburgh, Pa.
Referees: Angel Stanton, Diana DePaul, Erica Bradley
Notes: Next Up:  Duquesne @ UMass 2/2;Fordham vs. Richmond
2/2

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fordham 38 27 65
Duquesne 41 46 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 PETERS, Becky * 37 5-8 5-6 1-3 1-3 4 0 3 5 0 1 16
32 WEEKES, Kyara * 20 3-9 1-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 9
23 BELL, Kristina * 29 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 5
15 STOKES, Tiffany * 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 4 0 0 4
21 STODDART, Charlotte * 37 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 1 0 3
42 CORNING, Abigail 19 5-6 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 14
02 COLLINS, Arielle 14 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 7
14 SHADBOLT, Caitlin 24 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
24 ZAMORA, Alexandria 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-40 13-23 10-13 3-15 18 12 15 22 1 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-18   72.22 % 10-12   83.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 8-22   36.36 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 21-40   52.5 % 13-23   56.5 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 5 1st-16:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 GENSLER, Alex * 25 5-10 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 14
24 ABEL, Vanessa * 30 5-8 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 6 4 0 4 13
30 POLLINO, Samantha * 27 5-7 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 2 13
10 AGUNBIADE, Wumi * 26 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 3 10
12 FLOYD, Jocelyn * 26 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 4 0 3 4
20 BRITCHER, Kelly 20 5-7 4-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 16
13 SZECSI, Orsi 22 5-6 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 3 0 3 13
44 VENDEMIA, Carly 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
03 VOYNOVA, Diana 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 HALL, Ahjah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-55 12-22 7-9 7-19 26 14 25 15 1 17 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 19-27   70.37 % 7-10   70.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 34-55   61.8 % 12-22   54.5 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
01:16



First Half Box Score
Fordham 38

Duquesne 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 PETERS, Becky 19 4-5 4-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 12
32 WEEKES, Kyara 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
23 BELL, Kristina 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
15 STOKES, Tiffany 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 4
21 STODDART, Charlotte 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
42 CORNING, Abigail 13 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 11
2 COLLINS, Arielle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
14 SHADBOLT, Caitlin 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
24 ZAMORA, Alexandria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-18 10-12 2-2 1-8 9 7 9 17 0 3 38
72.2 % 83.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 GENSLER, Alex 15 4-7 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11
24 ABEL, Vanessa 15 3-6 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 3 7
30 POLLINO, Samantha 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 2 4
10 AGUNBIADE, Wumi 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 2
12 FLOYD, Jocelyn 17 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 4 0 3 4
20 BRITCHER, Kelly 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
13 SZECSI, Orsi 10 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 3 8
44 VENDEMIA, Carly 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 VOYNOVA, Diana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 HALL, Ahjah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 5-12 6-8 6-4 10 5 9 10 0 14 41
53.6 % 41.7 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Fordham 27

Duquesne 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 PETERS, Becky 18 1-3 1-2 1-3 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
32 WEEKES, Kyara 12 2-6 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
23 BELL, Kristina 20 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 STOKES, Tiffany 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 STODDART, Charlotte 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
42 CORNING, Abigail 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
2 COLLINS, Arielle 8 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
14 SHADBOLT, Caitlin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 ZAMORA, Alexandria 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-22 3-11 8-11 2-7 9 5 6 5 1 2 27
36.4 % 27.3 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 GENSLER, Alex 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 3
24 ABEL, Vanessa 15 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 6
30 POLLINO, Samantha 12 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
10 AGUNBIADE, Wumi 11 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 8
12 FLOYD, Jocelyn 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
20 BRITCHER, Kelly 12 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 11
13 SZECSI, Orsi 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 5
44 VENDEMIA, Carly 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
3 VOYNOVA, Diana 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 HALL, Ahjah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-27 7-10 1-1 1-15 16 9 16 5 1 3 46
70.4 % 70.0 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
19:20 MISS JUMPER by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

-- REBOUND OFF by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
18:59 TURNOVER  by ABEL,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by WEEKES,KYARA 18:49
18:49 STEAL  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
18:46 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
18:29 FOUL  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

GOOD FT by STOKES,TIFFANY 18:29 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by STOKES,TIFFANY 18:29 2-0 V 2

18:18 MISS JUMPER by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,KYARA --
GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,TIFFANY(in the paint) 17:58 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BELL,KRISTINA --

17:43 MISS 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,BECKY 17:21

17:19 STEAL  by ABEL,VANESSA
17:15 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ABEL,VANESSA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 16:53 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by PETERS,BECKY --

16:34 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ABEL,VANESSA

16:27 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ABEL,VANESSA
TURNOVER  by BELL,KRISTINA 16:09
SUB IN by CORNING,ABIGAIL 16:09
SUB OUT by PETERS,BECKY 16:09
FOUL  by CORNING,ABIGAIL 15:59

15:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by PETERS,BECKY 15:59
SUB OUT by WEEKES,KYARA 15:59

15:45 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
TURNOVER  by BELL,KRISTINA 15:41

15:40 STEAL  by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
15:34 MISS 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOYD,JOCELYN
15:31 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
15:31 SUB IN by VENDEMIA,CARLY
15:31 SUB OUT by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
15:06 FOUL  by POLLINO,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 14:48
14:47 STEAL  by POLLINO,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by STOKES,TIFFANY 14:45
14:45 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
14:45 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by WEEKES,KYARA 14:45
SUB OUT by CORNING,ABIGAIL 14:45

14:45 SUB IN by SZECSI,ORSI
14:45 SUB OUT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by STOKES,TIFFANY 14:38
14:36 STEAL  by SZECSI,ORSI
14:26 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GENSLER,ALEX

FOUL  by BELL,KRISTINA 14:26
14:26 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by GENSLER,ALEX

SUB IN by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 14:26
SUB OUT by STOKES,TIFFANY 14:26
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,KRISTINA(in the paint) 14:07 9-9



13:52 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by ABEL,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by BELL,KRISTINA 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ABEL,VANESSA

13:13 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SZECSI,ORSI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:09
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BECKY 12:53 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by BELL,KRISTINA --

12:28 SUB IN by BRITCHER,KELLY
12:28 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JOCELYN
12:27 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GENSLER,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL  by BELL,KRISTINA 12:27
12:27 MISS FT by GENSLER,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STOKES,TIFFANY --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BECKY 12:09 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by STOKES,TIFFANY --

11:47 TURNOVER  by ABEL,VANESSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
11:47 SUB OUT by VENDEMIA,CARLY

TURNOVER  by STOKES,TIFFANY 11:37
11:36 STEAL  by SZECSI,ORSI
11:24 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ABEL,VANESSA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by CORNING,ABIGAIL 11:23
SUB IN by STOKES,TIFFANY 11:23
SUB OUT by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 11:23
SUB OUT by BELL,KRISTINA 11:23
MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITCHER,KELLY
10:51 MISS 3PTR by ABEL,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 10:34
SUB OUT by CORNING,ABIGAIL 10:34

10:34 SUB IN by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
10:34 SUB OUT by GENSLER,ALEX

TURNOVER  by WEEKES,KYARA 10:23
FOUL  by WEEKES,KYARA 10:21

10:21 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by ABEL,VANESSA
10:21 MISS FT by ABEL,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BECKY --
SUB IN by CORNING,ABIGAIL 10:21
SUB OUT by WEEKES,KYARA 10:21
MISS JUMPER by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 09:59
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,TIFFANY --
TURNOVER  by STOKES,TIFFANY 09:56

09:55 STEAL  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
09:51 TURNOVER  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
09:51 SUB IN by FLOYD,JOCELYN
09:51 SUB OUT by ABEL,VANESSA

GOOD 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 09:32 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by PETERS,BECKY --

09:14 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SZECSI,ORSI
-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JOCELYN

TURNOVER  by STOKES,TIFFANY 08:47
FOUL  by STOKES,TIFFANY 08:47

08:34 TURNOVER  by SZECSI,ORSI
STEAL  by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 08:33
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BECKY 08:26 21-23 H 2

08:05 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SZECSI,ORSI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PETERS,BECKY 07:57

07:56 STEAL  by FLOYD,JOCELYN



07:53 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,JOCELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

GOOD 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 07:25 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by PETERS,BECKY --

06:54 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITCHER,KELLY

06:49 TURNOVER  by BRITCHER,KELLY
STEAL  by CORNING,ABIGAIL 06:48
TURNOVER  by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 06:31

06:30 STEAL  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
06:25 24-30 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRITCHER,KELLY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:51
SUB IN by COLLINS,ARIELLE 05:51
SUB OUT by STOKES,TIFFANY 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by GENSLER,ALEX
05:51 SUB OUT by SZECSI,ORSI

TURNOVER  by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 05:36
05:35 STEAL  by BRITCHER,KELLY

FOUL  by CORNING,ABIGAIL 05:32
05:32 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by BRITCHER,KELLY
05:32 24-32 H 8 GOOD FT by BRITCHER,KELLY

GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BECKY 05:20 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ARIELLE --

05:05 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AGUNBIADE,WUMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JOCELYN

GOOD 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 04:42 30-34 H 4
04:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:38 SUB IN by ABEL,VANESSA
04:38 SUB OUT by BRITCHER,KELLY
04:32 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
04:22 30-36 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FLOYD,JOCELYN

-- ASSIST  by ABEL,VANESSA
GOOD 3PTR by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 04:02 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN --

03:39 MISS 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by POLLINO,SAMANTHA

03:32 MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BECKY --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,BECKY 03:25

03:24 STEAL  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
03:19 MISS JUMPER by ABEL,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by STODDART,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD 3PTR by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 02:54 36-36
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ARIELLE --

02:30 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
STEAL  by CORNING,ABIGAIL 02:30

02:30 FOUL  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 02:30
TURNOVER  by CORNING,ABIGAIL 02:24

02:23 STEAL  by ABEL,VANESSA
02:18 MISS LAYUP by ABEL,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by CORNING,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ARIELLE 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by SZECSI,ORSI
01:50 TURNOVER  by SZECSI,ORSI
01:50 FOUL  by SZECSI,ORSI

GOOD LAYUP by CORNING,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 01:23 38-36 V 2
01:07 38-38 GOOD JUMPER by POLLINO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GENSLER,ALEX
00:57 SUB IN by SZECSI,ORSI



00:57 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JOCELYN
00:53 FOUL  by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
00:53 SUB IN by VENDEMIA,CARLY
00:53 SUB IN by FLOYD,JOCELYN
00:53 SUB OUT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
00:53 SUB OUT by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ARIELLE 00:52
00:51 STEAL  by ABEL,VANESSA
00:45 38-41 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SZECSI,ORSI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ABEL,VANESSA
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,BECKY 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SZECSI,ORSI
00:03 MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duquesne
19:33 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by POLLINO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by STOKES,TIFFANY 19:33
19:33 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 19:33
SUB OUT by STOKES,TIFFANY 19:33
GOOD JUMPER by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 19:21 40-44 H 4
ASSIST  by WEEKES,KYARA --

18:58 MISS JUMPER by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKES,KYARA(in the paint) 18:28 42-44 H 2

18:06 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AGUNBIADE,WUMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GENSLER,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BECKY 17:31 45-46 H 1
ASSIST  by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN --

17:22 MISS JUMPER by GENSLER,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KRISTINA --

17:07 FOUL  by ABEL,VANESSA
17:07 45-49 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ABEL,VANESSA

-- ASSIST  by GENSLER,ALEX
GOOD FT by PETERS,BECKY 17:07 46-49 H 3
MISS JUMPER by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 17:07
MISS FT by PETERS,BECKY 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEF by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

16:07 TURNOVER  by ABEL,VANESSA
STEAL  by PETERS,BECKY 16:06
TURNOVER  by PETERS,BECKY 15:55

15:55 STEAL  by ABEL,VANESSA
FOUL  by WEEKES,KYARA 15:55

15:55 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:42 MISS 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN --
15:38 SUB IN by SZECSI,ORSI
15:38 SUB IN by BRITCHER,KELLY
15:38 SUB OUT by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
15:38 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JOCELYN
15:29 FOUL  by SZECSI,ORSI

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,BECKY 15:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GENSLER,ALEX

15:12 46-52 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ABEL,VANESSA
-- ASSIST  by GENSLER,ALEX

14:52 FOUL  by ABEL,VANESSA
TURNOVER  by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 14:47



14:30 TURNOVER  by ABEL,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 14:16
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,BECKY --

14:03 FOUL  by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by WEEKES,KYARA 14:03 47-52 H 5
GOOD FT by WEEKES,KYARA 14:03 48-52 H 4
SUB IN by STOKES,TIFFANY 14:03
SUB OUT by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 14:03

14:03 SUB IN by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
14:03 SUB OUT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
13:45 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BRITCHER,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by ABEL,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GENSLER,ALEX
13:11 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SZECSI,ORSI

-- ASSIST  by ABEL,VANESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:00
MISS LAYUP by STOKES,TIFFANY 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SZECSI,ORSI
FOUL  by STOKES,TIFFANY 12:49
SUB IN by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 12:47
SUB OUT by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 12:47

12:27 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by AGUNBIADE,WUMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITCHER,KELLY

TURNOVER  by PETERS,BECKY 12:03
12:02 STEAL  by GENSLER,ALEX
11:38 MISS JUMPER by BRITCHER,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by SZECSI,ORSI
11:36 48-62 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by SZECSI,ORSI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SZECSI,ORSI

11:04 48-65 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GENSLER,ALEX(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SZECSI,ORSI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:53
SUB IN by ZAMORA,ALEXANDRIA 10:53
SUB IN by CORNING,ABIGAIL 10:53
SUB OUT by STOKES,TIFFANY 10:53
SUB OUT by WEEKES,KYARA 10:53

10:53 SUB IN by FLOYD,JOCELYN
10:53 SUB OUT by GENSLER,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 10:50
10:50 BLOCK  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

REBOUND OFF by ZAMORA,ALEXANDRIA --
10:41 SUB IN by GENSLER,ALEX
10:41 SUB OUT by ABEL,VANESSA
10:35 FOUL  by FLOYD,JOCELYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:35
TURNOVER  by CORNING,ABIGAIL 10:34

10:32 STEAL  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
FOUL  by ZAMORA,ALEXANDRIA 10:23

10:15 MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by STODDART,CHARLOTTE --

10:05 FOUL  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by ZAMORA,ALEXANDRIA 10:05 49-65 H 16
GOOD FT by ZAMORA,ALEXANDRIA 10:05 50-65 H 15
SUB IN by WEEKES,KYARA 10:05
SUB OUT by PETERS,BECKY 10:05

09:39 50-67 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BRITCHER,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by AGUNBIADE,WUMI

TURNOVER  by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 09:15
SUB IN by STOKES,TIFFANY 09:15
SUB IN by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 09:15



SUB OUT by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 09:15
SUB OUT by ZAMORA,ALEXANDRIA 09:15

09:15 SUB IN by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
09:15 SUB IN by ABEL,VANESSA
09:15 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JOCELYN
09:15 SUB OUT by GENSLER,ALEX
09:01 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by AGUNBIADE,WUMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SZECSI,ORSI
SUB IN by PETERS,BECKY 08:30
SUB OUT by CORNING,ABIGAIL 08:30
MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,KYARA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
08:15 MISS 3PTR by BRITCHER,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by STOKES,TIFFANY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKES,KYARA(in the paint) 08:07 52-69 H 17

07:53 52-71 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by AGUNBIADE,WUMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITCHER,KELLY

07:32 FOUL  by ABEL,VANESSA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:32
MISS FT by PETERS,BECKY 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 07:32
SUB IN by COLLINS,ARIELLE 07:32
SUB OUT by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 07:32
SUB OUT by WEEKES,KYARA 07:32

07:32 SUB IN by VENDEMIA,CARLY
07:32 SUB IN by HALL,AHJAH
07:32 SUB OUT by BRITCHER,KELLY
07:32 SUB OUT by AGUNBIADE,WUMI
07:06 52-73 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by VENDEMIA,CARLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SZECSI,ORSI
MISS LAYUP by STOKES,TIFFANY 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:36 TURNOVER  by SZECSI,ORSI

STEAL  by BELL,KRISTINA 06:36
MISS JUMPER by STOKES,TIFFANY 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SZECSI,ORSI
06:06 52-75 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by POLLINO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
05:32 FOUL  by VENDEMIA,CARLY

GOOD FT by BELL,KRISTINA 05:32 53-75 H 22
MISS FT by BELL,KRISTINA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SZECSI,ORSI
SUB IN by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 05:32
SUB OUT by STOKES,TIFFANY 05:32

05:26 MISS 3PTR by SZECSI,ORSI
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,KRISTINA 04:59 55-75 H 20
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ARIELLE --

04:40 55-77 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by POLLINO,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST  by VENDEMIA,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,BECKY 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ABEL,VANESSA

04:17 55-79 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by POLLINO,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABEL,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ARIELLE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CORNING,ABIGAIL 03:43
SUB OUT by SHADBOLT,CAITLIN 03:43

03:34 SUB IN by BRITCHER,KELLY
03:34 SUB IN by VOYNOVA,DIANA
03:34 SUB OUT by POLLINO,SAMANTHA



03:34 SUB OUT by SZECSI,ORSI
03:33 MISS LAYUP by HALL,AHJAH

BLOCK  by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 03:33
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BECKY --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ARIELLE 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VENDEMIA,CARLY
FOUL  by COLLINS,ARIELLE 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by FLOYD,JOCELYN
03:10 SUB OUT by ABEL,VANESSA
02:50 TURNOVER  by BRITCHER,KELLY

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ARIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:46 57-79 H 22
ASSIST  by CORNING,ABIGAIL --

02:26 57-81 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by VOYNOVA,DIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VENDEMIA,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 02:07 60-81 H 21
ASSIST  by STODDART,CHARLOTTE --

01:52 60-84 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BRITCHER,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JOCELYN

01:34 FOUL  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ARIELLE 01:34 61-84 H 23
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ARIELLE 01:34 62-84 H 22

01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:16 62-87 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BRITCHER,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JOCELYN
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,ARIELLE 00:59 65-87 H 22
ASSIST  by CORNING,ABIGAIL --

00:43 TURNOVER  by VENDEMIA,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by STODDART,CHARLOTTE 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VENDEMIA,CARLY


